
 
 

STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE VERIFIED PETITION 
OF INDIANAPOLIS POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
D/B/A AES INDIANA PURSUANT TO IND. CODE § 
8-1-40-16 FOR APPROVAL OF RATE FOR THE 
PROCUREMENT OF EXCESS DISTRIBUTED 
GENERATION BY AES INDIANA 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CAUSE NO. 45504 

. 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR’S  
SUBMISSION OF PROPOSED ORDER 

 

 The Office of Utility Consumer Counselor (“OUCC”), by counsel, submits its proposed 

order. 

 

Respectfully submitted,  

 
T. Jason Haas 
Attorney No. 34983-29 
Deputy Consumer Counselor 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a copy of the Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor’s 

Proposed Order has been served upon the following parties of record in the captioned proceeding 

by electronic service on November 23, 2021. 

 

AES Indiana 
Teresa Morton Nyhart  
T. Joseph Wendt 
Jeffrey M. Peabody 
Janet Nichols 
Barnes & Thornburg 
tnyhart@btlaw.com 
joseph.wendt@btlaw.com 
jpeabody@btlaw.com 
janet.nichols@btlaw.com 
 

 

CAC, SUN 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Reagan Kurtz 
Citizens Action Coalition 
jwashburn@citact.org 
rkurtz@citact.org 
 
Indiana Distributed Energy Alliance 
Robert M. Glennon 
ROBERT M. GLENNON & ASSOC., P.C. 
robertglennonlaw@gmail.com 
 

 
 

 
T. Jason Haas 
Attorney No. 34983-29 
Deputy Consumer Counselor 

 
 
 
 
 
INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 
PNC Center 
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
thaas@oucc.in.gov 
317.232.2494 – Telephone 
317.232.3315 – Direct 
317.232.5923 – Facsimile   
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